Option #1 ($4.50) /month Option #1 ($4.50) /month
Option #2 ($6.00) /month Option #2 ($6.00) /month
Option #3 ($7.50) /month Option #3 ($7.50) /month

Net Metering Net Metering
Variable Energy Charge $0.10450 /kWh Variable Energy Charge $0.10745 /kWh
PSCR ($0.00608) /kWh PSCR ($0.00608) /kWh

Distributed Renewable Energy (DRE)
Excess Generation Credit $0.05600 /kWh $0.05600

PIEG 2019 RevReq V1 4/18/2019  at  4:34 PM Presque Isle Electric and Gas

Comparison of Revenue
Present and Proposed Rates

Present and Proposed Rates
Page 3 of 6

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (e )

Line
Present

Rate
Proposed Rates

Proposed Increase (Decrease)
No. Rate Class Revenue Revenue Amount %

($) ($) ($) (%)
1 Residential Service (A) 20,088,147 20,529,385 441,238 2.20
2 Seasonal Residential Monthly Service (S) 6,394,957 6,504,874 109,918 1.72
3 General Monthly Service (GS) 4,779,805 4,810,597 30,792 0.64
4 Large General Monthly Service (LG) 579,768 584,009 4,241 0.73
5 Optional Large Power TOD Monthly Service (LPTOD) 1,304,515 1,304,515 - -
6 Customer Owned Backup Generation (CBG) - - - -
7 Outdoor Lighting Monthly Service (OD) 197,926 211,340 13,414 6.78
8 Primary Monthly Service (PSDS) 1,156,679 1,171,163 14,484 1.25
9 Controlled Heating Monthly Service (CH) (106,642) (106,642) - -

10 Partial Controlled Heating Monthly Service (PCH) - - - -
11 Controlled Water Heater Credit (CWH) (74,424) (74,424) - -
12 Net Metering (3,617) (3,725) (108) 2.99
13 -
14 -
15 Total 34,317,113 34,931,092 613,979 1.79

PIEG 2019 RevReq V1 4/18/2019  at  4:34 PM Presque Isle Electric and Gas Cooperative

Revenues at Proposed Rates

[…]

94 Consumer $/Mo./cons 24.46 25.57 25.57 27.97 65.28 124.21 116.25 1.22
95 Capacity ¢/kWh 4.94 4.92 6.61 4.63 5.20 4.56 3.63 2.96
96 Energy ¢/kWh 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.19 5.19
97 Total 14.36 13.90 28.76 11.70 10.87 9.67 8.68 24.59

PIEG Elec 2019 COS V1 PSE 4/3/2019

2016 Rate Study
Revenue Requirements

Page 1 of 11
Statement of Operations

Present Rates
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2018

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
 Line Actual Pro Forma
 No.  Description Test Year Adjustments 1 Test Year

1 Operating Revenue
2   Sales of Electricity $ 35,145,650 $ (754,113) $ 34,391,537
3   Other 1,135,673 1,135,673
4 Total Operating Revenue $ 36,281,323 $ (754,113) $ 35,527,210

5 Operating Expenses
6   Cost of Purchased Power $ 20,933,066 $ (714,132) $ 20,218,934
7   Transmission - O & M
8   Distribution - Operation 1,268,600 - 1,268,600
9   Distribution - Maintenance 4,050,076 - 4,050,076

10   Consumer Accounts 1,597,765 - 1,597,765
11   Consumer Service & Information 844,751 - 844,751
12   Sales - -
13   Administrative & General 1,609,085 - 1,609,085
14   Depreciation & Amortization 3,086,468 - 3,086,468
15   Taxes - Property 898,771 - 898,771
16   Taxes - Other 1,060 - 1,060
17   Interest on Long Term Debt 1,537,520 - 1,537,520
18   Other Interest Expense 59,301 - 59,301
19   Other Deductions 1,000 - 1,000
20 Total Operating Expenses $ 35,887,463 $ (714,132) $ 35,173,331

21 Net Operating Margins $ 393,860 $ (39,981) $ 353,879

22 Non-Operating Margins
23   Non-Operating Margins (Interest Income) $ 68,349 $ - 68,349
24   Income (Loss) from Property Retirements (471,140) 488,366 17,226
25   Non-Operating Margins (Other)2 - -
26   Generation and Transmission Capital Credits3 1,486,730 (1,486,730) -
27   Other Capital Credits & Patronage Dividends3 198,493 (65,290) 133,203
28 Total Non-Operating Margins $ 1,282,432 $ (1,063,654) $ 218,778

29 Total Patronage Capital & Margins $ 1,676,292 $ (1,103,635) $ 572,657

1 See Page 2, "Summary of Adjustments," for references to schedules supporting each adjustment.

PIEG 2019 RevReq V1 4/3/2019  at  11:04 AM Presque Isle Electric and Gas Cooperative

2016 Rate Study
Revenue Requirements

Page 2 of 11
Supporting Adjustment Schedules

Summary of Adjustments

(a) (b) (c)
Description Pages Amounts

I.   Sales of Electricity
   Schedule A - Adjustment to Revenue 4 $ (754,113)

II.  Purchased Power
   Schedule B - Purchased Power 8 $ (714,132)

III. Generation and Transmission Capital Credits
   Schedule C - Other Adjustments to Revenue Requirements 9 $ (1,486,730)